900506739

07/16/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532048

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly

Execution Date

Entity Type

OPERATIONS LLC

BELL SPORTS, INC. 03/12/2019 Corporation: CALIFORNIA
BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC. 03/12/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE
BUSHNELL INC. 03/12/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE
C PREME LIMITED LLC 03/12/2019 Limited Liability Company:
CALIFORNIA
CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC 03/12/2019 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE
NORTHSTAR OUTDOORS, 03/12/2019 Limited Liability Company:
LLC CALIFORNIA
LOGAN OUTDOOR 03/12/2019 Limited Liability Company:
PRODUCTS, LLC UTAH
NIGHT OPTICS USA, INC. 03/12/2019 Corporation: CALIFORNIA
SAVAGE ARMS, INC. 03/12/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE
SAVAGE RANGE SYSTEMS, 03/12/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE
INC.
VISTA OUTDOOR 03/12/2019 Limited Liability Company:

DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GACP FINANCE CO., LLC
Street Address: 11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
Internal Address: SUITE 800
City: Los Angeles
State/Country: CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 90025
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 88181490 EXPLORER
Serial Number: 87919467 FEDERAL PREMIUM
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900506739

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0701



Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000
Email: tmadmin@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2013098-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE: /daniel |. scales/
DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 21

source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page1 .tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page2.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page3.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page4.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page5.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page6.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page?7 .tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page8.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page9.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page10.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page11.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#pagei2.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page13.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page14.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page15.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page16.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page17.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page18.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page19.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page?20.tif
source=Vista Supplemental Agreement (w doc ID)#page?21.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0702




Document ID: 900503622
EXECUTION VERSION

TERM LOAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENT

This TERM LOAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated as of March 12, 2019, is
made by each of the Persons listed on the signature page hereof (each, a "Grantor", and
collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of GACP Finance Co., LLC, as Administrative Agent (the
"Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to
below). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined in this IP Security
Agreement Supplement are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security
Agreement, respectively.

WHEREAS, Vista Outdoor Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent
Borrower"), has entered into that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of November 19,
2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Parent Borrower, the Lenders from time to time party
thereto and GACP Fmance Co., LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and certain other
Persons have executed and delivered (i) that certain Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of
November 19, 2018, made by the Parent Borrower and any other Grantors from time to time
party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as amended, amended
and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement")
and (11) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2018,
made by the Grantors and the other Additional Grantors party thereto in favor of the
Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified
from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor has
granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security
interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in Section 1 below) of such Grantor and has
agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording
with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office and other U.S.
governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants, collaterally assigns and
pledges to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties to secure the Secured
Obligations {whether now existing or hereafter arising), a continuing security interest in all of
such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, other than any Excluded Assets
(the "Additional Collateral):

1. the patents and patent applications set forth on
Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"),

[[2897819]]
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0703



Document ID: 900503622

2. the trademark and service mark registrations and
applications set forth on Schedule B hereto, together with the goodwill
symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

3. all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-
in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing,
all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or
conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all
other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder
or pertaining thereto;

4. all any and all claims for damages and injunctive
relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation,
violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the
right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover,
such damages; and

5. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income,
royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payvable with
respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the
foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing.

2. Supplement to IP Security Agreement. Schedules A and B to the IP
Security Agreement are, effective as of the date hereof, herebyv supplemented to add to such
Schedule the Additional Collateral.

]

3. Security for Secured Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the
Additional Collateral by the Grantors under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the
payment of all Secured Obligations now or hereafter existing, whether direct or indirect, absolute
or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums,
penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

4. Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner
for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable U.S. government officer record this IP
Security Agreement.

5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement Supplement
has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The
Grantors do hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to,
and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional
Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which
are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

6. Governing Faw. This IP Security Agreement Supplement and any claims,
controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon,
arising out of or relating to this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the transactions
contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the
State of New York.

[[2897819]]
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0704



Document ID: 900503622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IF Security
Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly
authorized as of the date first above written.

BELL SPORTS, INC.

BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC.
BUSHNELL INC.

C PREME LIMITED LLC
CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC
NORTHSTAR OUTDOORS, LLC
LOGAN QUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC
NIGHT OPTICS USA, INC.

SAVAGE ARMS, INC.

SAVAGE RANGE SYSTEMS, INC,
VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC

_ Qo

Name: legnifer Snderson
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[ Signature Page to JTL IP Security Agreement Supplement — (3 2019]

(38978197

TRADEMARK
- REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0705




Document ID: 900503622

Schedule A to the
1P Security Agreement Supplement
Patents
Bell Sports, Inc. Helmet with Front End Fit nited States
System Elastomeric Swaps | of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Bicycle Hetmet Fit System | United States 62/686610 06/18/2018
Connectors of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Cyeling Helmet with United States 62/686425 6/18/2018
Spherical Rotational Impact | of America
Attenuation
Bell Sports, Inc. Tire Pressure Monitor United States 62/684146 6/12/2018
System of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Halter Bib Athletic Garment | United States 29/668001 10/26/2018
of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Cycling Helmet United States 6/18/2018
of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Cyeling Helmet United States 29/653768 6/18/2018
of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Time Trial Bicycle Helmet | United States 16/244061 01/09/2019
with Ear Shield of America
Bell Sports, Inc. Magnet Hose Coupling For | United States 16/166051 10/19/2018
Helmet Forced Air Hose of America

{138975191)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0706



{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Bell Sports, Ine.

Helmet With Airflow
Ventilation Through an
Earpad

United States
of America

16/161056

10/16/2018

Bell Sports, Inc.

Halter Bib Athletic Garment

United States
of America

16/134406

9/18/2018

Bell Sports, Inc.

Clip-Free Helmet Visors

United States
of America

16/041739

07/21/2018

Betll Sports, Inc.

Multi-Tool with Quicklink
Removal Tool

United States
of America

16/040500

7/19/2018

Bell Sports, Inc.

Mutti-body Helmet
Construction and Strap
Attachment Method

United States
of America

16/028360

07/05/2018

Bell Sports, Inc.

Helmet with Magaetically-
Operated Air Vent

United States
of America

16/017664

06/25/2018

Bell Sports, Inc.

No Slip One-Piece Strap
Adjustor

United States
of America

16/016513

06/22/2018

Bushnell Holdings,

United States

Ine. Turkey Decoy of America 29/676181 1/9/2019
Bushnell Holdings, Uhnited States
Ine. Collapsible Huating Decoy | of America 12/26/2018

Bushnell Holdings,

United States

Inc. Turkey Decoy of America 29/674815 12/26/2018
Bushnell Holdings, United States
Inc. Hunting Blind of America 16/229161 1272172018

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0707

TRADEMARK




{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Bushnell Holdings,
Ine.

Outdoor Pop-Up Shelter

United States
of America

29/674190

12/20/2018

Bushnell Holdings,
Ine.

Qutdoor Pop-Up Shelter

United States
of America

29/673894

12/18/2018

Bushnell Holdings,
Inec.

Outdoor pop-up shelter

United States
of America

29/673902

12/18/2018

Bushnell Inc. Scope Mount United States D837929 29/622765 10/19/2017
of America
Bushnell Tno. United States 29/673042 12/11/2018
GPS Device of America
Bushnell Inc. . United States 29/670411 11/15/2018
View Through .
= of America
Rangefinder Display
Bushnell lne. United States 29/669945 11/13/2018

Binocular Mount

of America

Bushnell Inc. . , . United States 62/751223 10/26/2018

Selectable Permatocus . .
. of America

Binoculars

Bushnell Inc. United States 16/144546 9/27/2018
Thermal Gunsights of America

Bushnell Inc. United States 16/145057 9/27/2018
Golf Laser Rangefinders of America

Bushnell Inc. Prism Assemblies and United States 16/103609 8/14/201R8

Optical Devices
Incorporating Prism
Assembhies

of America

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0708




{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Bushnell Inc.

Multi-Function Gunsight

United States
of America

16/054490

Introducing Display Image
Into a Focal Optics Device

of America

. Tai s 6957 19i7
Bushnell Inc. Dual-Basrel Poveder United S‘tatcs 62/695709 7/9/2018
. of America
Dispenser
Bushnell Inc. System and Method for United States 16/025040 7/2/2018

Bushnell Inc.

[Range Finder Display

United States
of America

12/31/2018

12/31/2019

Bushnell Inc. Integral Magnet Mount for | Umited States 16/231213 12/21/2018

Golf Ranging Devices of America
CamelBak Products, | Beverage Container Cap United States of| D830767 29/611167 7/19/2017 10/16/2018
LLC America
CamelBak Products, | DRINK BOTTLES United States 10023363 15/287.915 10/7/2016 7/17/2018
LLC of America
CamelBak Products, | Drink Containers United States 10165879 15/817013 11/17/2017 1/1/2019
LLC of America
CamelBak Products, | Hydration System United States D&300590 29/565625 5/23/2016 10/9/2018
LLC of America
CamelBak Products, | Drink Containers United States 16/237470 12/31/2018
LLC of America
CamelBak Products, | Bite-Actuated Mouthpiece | United States 29/671012 11/21/2018
LLC of America

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK



Document ID:

900503622

CamelBak Products,

Hydration System Valve

United States

LLC of America
CamelBak Products. | Backpacks with United States 16/007348 6/13/2018
LLC Cooperatively Adjusted Hip | of America

Belts and Compression
Straps

Northstar Outdoors | Venting Apparatus for a United States 8727824 13/271128 10/11/2011 5/20/2014
LLC Floating Board of America
Northstar Outdoors | Watersport Board Fins with | Umted States | 10173757 15/593211 5/11/2017 1/872019
LLC Fin Retention Systems and | of America
Watersport Boards
Containing the Same
Northstar Outdoors | Watersport Boards and United States 15/593199 5/11/2017
LLC Methods for Forming the of America
Same
Logan Outdoor Gas Stove United States D&29049 29/583233 11/3/2016
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor Gas Stove United States D829050 29/583258 11/3/2016 9/25/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Qutdoor Smoker United States DB26619 29/590151 1/7/2017 8/28/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor Smoker United States of| D&29035 29/590152 1/7/2017 9/25/2018
Products, LLC America
Logan Outdoor A Portable Stove United States 29/676098 1/8/2019

Products, LL.C

of America

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK




Document ID: 900503622

Logan Outdoor A Controller Housing United States
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor A Portable Pellet Grill United States 29/672014 12/1/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Quidoor A Burner Housing for a United States 16/162540 10/17/2018
Products, LLC Pellet Grill of America
Logan Cutdoor Controller Housing United States 10/2/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor A Portable Pellet Grill United States 9/13/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor Burner Housing United States 9/13/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Qutdoor A Direct and Indirect Heat | United States 16/006019 6/12/72018
Products, LLC Pellet Grill System of America
Night Optics USA, | Multi-Purpose Night- United States 62/730334 9/12/2018
Inc. Vision Optical Device of America
SAVAGE ARMS, Firearm Having a Dual Uhnited States 10012456 15/600,033 5/19/2017
INC. Cam, Cock on Close Bolt of America

Action and a Low Creep

Sear and Step Trigger

Agsembly
SAVAGE ARMS, | Modular Stock for a Long United States 15/952664 4/13/2018
INC. Gun of America

{138975191)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0711



{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

SAVAGE ARMS
INC.

Firearm Having a Dual Cam,
Cock on Close Bolt Action
and a Low Creep Sear and
Step Trigger Assembly

United States
of America

SAVAGE ARMS,
INC.

Fit Kit for a Rifle Stock

United States
of America

29/656076

7/10/2018

SAVAGE ARMS,
INC.

Stock for a Firearm

United States
of America

16/121344

9472018

SAVAGE ARMS,
INC.

Muzzle Device, Firearm
Barrel, and Method of
Aftachment

United States
of America

16/123448

/6/2018

SAVAGE ARMS, | Adjustable Force Trigger United States 10/18/2018
INC. Mechanism of America

SAVAGE ARMS, | Firearm Stock Portion United States 29/675481 17272019
INC. of America

SAVAGE RANGE
SYSTEMS, INC.

United States
of America

16/167038

10/22/2018

Vista Outdoor Adjustable Length Bi- United States 15/638862
Operations LLC Directional Folding Stock of America
for Firearm
Vista Owdoor Charging Handle United States D825020 29577348 9/12/2016 8/7/2018
Operations LLC
Vista Outdoor Dual Way Magazine United States D827757 29/578173 9/19/2016 9/4/2018
Operations LLC Loader Portion of America
Vista Outdoor Firearm Stock United States D&28476 29/586962 12/8/2016 9/11/2018

Operations LLC

of America

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK




Document ID: 900503622

Operations LLC

of America

Vista Qutdoor Holster United States D835399 11/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Holster United States D838102 29/591132 1/17/2017 1/15/2019
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Kinetic Magazine Loader United States DS36178 29/576915 9/8/2016 12/18/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Kinetic Magazine Loader United States 9976826 15/685704 8/24/2017 5/22/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Holster Having a Slidable United States 10088273 15/201552 14/2016 10/2/72018
Operations LLC Locking Element of America

Vista Outdoor Holster Having a Slidable United States 10094637 15/212226 7/16/2016 10/9/2018
Operations LLC Locking Element of America

Vista Outdoor Holster Having a Slidable United States 10066902 15/212259 7/17/2016 9/4/2018
Operations LLC Locking Element of America

Vista Qutdoor Magazine Loader United States D818554 29/571879 7/22/2016 5/22/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Muzzleloader Systems United States 10030956 15/426885 2/7:2017 7/24/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Pattern Configurable United States 10175031 15/608617 5/30/2017 1/8/2019
Operations LLC Reticle of America

Vista Outdoor Pistol Magazine Loader United States 10145635 15/699325 9/8/2017 12/3/2018

{138975191)

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0713

TRADEMARK




{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Vista Qutdoor

Pistol Magazine Loader

United States

31/2018

Operations LLC

of America

Operations LLC Component of America

Vista Outdoor Projectiles with Insert- United States 10041773 15/294171 10/14/2016 8/7/2018
Operations LLC Molded Polymer Tips of America

Vista Outdoor Reduced Drag Projectile United States 10001355 15/331631 10/21/2016 6/19/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Rifle Magazine Loader United States DB829293 29/578177 9/19/2016 9/25/2018
Operations LLC Portion of America

Vista Outdoor Riflescope Aiming System | United States 9964381 15/375797 12/12/2016 5/8/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Self-Iluminating Turret United States 10054399 15/646466 7/11/2017 8/21/2018
Operations LLC Cover of America

Vista Outdoor Spin-Stabilized Non-Lethal | United States 10088287 15/832320 12/5/2017 10/2/2018
Operations LLC Projectile with a Shear- of America

Thinning Fluid
Vista Qutdoor Tube Magazine Loader United States D823420 29/575016 8/22/2016 7/17/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Packaged Shotshell
Cartridges with Steel
Shot

United States
of America

4/16/2018

Vista Outdoor Ambidextrous Holster United States 15/955380 4/17/2018
Operations LLC Convertible Between an of America

IWB Use Configuration

and an OWB Use

Configuration

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK




{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Cartridge With
Combined Effect
Projectile

United States
of America

Vista Outdoor

Shotshell Having Wad

United States

15/9635426

4/27/2018

Operations LLC with Enhanced Fin of America

Deploymemt
Vista Outdoor Cartridge with United States 15/967169 4/30/2018
Operations LLC Combined Effects of America

Projectile

Vista Qutdcor

Cartridge Packaging

United States

15/972058

5/472018

Operations LLC of America
Vista Outdoor Riflescope Aiming United States 15/972888 /72018
Operations LLC System of America
Vista Outdoor Holster United States 29/647062 5/9/2018

Operations LLC

of America

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Kinetic Magazine Loader

United States
of America

15/983881

5/18/2018

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Reduced Drag Projectiles

United States
of America

16/012444

6/19/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Electric Magazine Loader

United States
of America

16/015026

6/21/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Handgun Cartridge with
Shear Groove Bullet

United States
of America

62/696804

7/11/2018

Vista Qutdcor
Operations LLC

Reduced Stiffness Barrel
Fired Projectile

United States
of America

62/698450

7/16/2018

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK




Document ID: 900503622

Operations LLC

of America

Vista Qutdoor Magazine Loader United States 16/036321 /26/2019
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Holster System with United States 16/037069 7/17/2018

Operations LLC Removable Sight Cover of America

Vista Outdoor Backup Gunsights United States 10,222,179 16/0373338 7/17/2018

Vista Qutdcor
Operations LLC

Rapid Adjust Buckle with
Integral Flexible Pull
Loop

United States
of America

10,209,031

16/041178 7202018 /1972019

Operations LLC

Removable Lockout
Flement

of America

Vista Outdoor Muzzleloader Systems United States 16/044183 7/124/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor Thumb-Actuated Locking United States 62/712717 7/31/2018
Operations LLC Holster of America

Vista Outdoor Progectiles with Insert- United States 16/057764 8/7/2018
Operations LLC Molded Polymer Tips of America

Vista Qutdoor Cartridge with Polymer- United States 62/733021 9/18/2018
Operations LLC Coated Bullet of America

Vista Outdoor Reduced Energy Polymer United States 62/735228 9/24/2018
Operations LLC Cartridge of America

Vista Outdoor Reduced Energy MSR United States 16/141505 9/23/2018
Operations LLC System of America

Vista OQutdoor Holster Having a United States 16/154974 10/9/2018

{138975191)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0716



{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

artridge Packaging

United States
of America

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Cartridge Packaging

United States
of America

29/667160

10/18/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Pattern Configurable
Reticle

United States
of America

16/180663

11/5/2018

Vista Qutdcor
Operations LLC

Holster

United States
of America

29/669490

11/8/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Electronic Magazine
Loader

United States
of America

16/193873

11/16/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Ear Muffs for Shooting
Sports

United States
of America

29/671223

11/26/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Pistol Magazine Loader

United States
of America

12/4/2018

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Quick Detach Belt Loop

United States
of America

62/780159

12/14/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Kinetic Magazine Loader

United States
of America

29/673824

12/18/2018

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Rapid Adjust Buckle with
Integral Flexible Pull
Loop

United States
of America

16/230541

12/21/2018

Vista Qutdcor
Operations LLC

Adjustable Length Bi-
Directional Folding Stock
for Firearm

United States
of America

16/238280

1272019

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK




{138975191)

Document ID: 900503622

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Electronic Magazine
Loader

United States
of America

Vista Outdoor

Dual Way Magazine

United States

16/243283

1/9/2019

Operations LLC Loader of America
Vista Outdoor Ritle Magazine Loader United States 16/244180 1/10/2019
Operations LLC of America
Vista OQutdoor Holster United States 1/18/2019
Operations LLC of America
Vista Outdoor Holster United States 167251717 1/18/2019

Operations LLC

of America

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Thumb-Actuated Locking
Holster

United States
of America

62/794394

1/19/2019

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Muzzleloader Systems

United States
of America

1/19/2019

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Muzzleloader with Gas
Powered Ejection

United States
of America

62/794700

1720/2019

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Muzzieloader Power Cell
with Primer

United States
of America

62/794669

1/20/2019

Vista Outdoor
Operations LLC

Holster and Holster
Spacer

United States
of America

62/794691

12072019

Vista Qutdcor
Operations LLC

Charging Handle

United States
of America

16/253020

1282019

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK




Document ID: 900503622

Trademarks

Schedule B to the
1P Security Agreement Supplement

Holdings, Inc.

of America

Bell Sports, Inc. | AIRGUARD United States 88226801 /12/2018
of America

Bell Sports, Inc. | AVENUE United States 88177728 11/1/2018
of America

Betll Sposts, Inc. SENDURO United States 88257218 1/10/2019
of America

Bell Sports, Inc. SUPER AIR United States 88177729 11/1/2018
of America

Bell Sports, Inc. | TRACE United States 88177732 11/1/2018
of America

Bushnell DECIBULL United States 88179419 11/2/2018

Holdings, Inc. of America

Bushnell EVADER United States 88178066 11/1/2018

Holdings, Inc. of America

Bushnell TAKE OUT United States 87614653 9/19/2017

Holdings. Inc. of America

Bushnell FAST FOOD FOR DEER United States 87614638 9/19/2017 5474244 5/22/2018

{138975191)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0719



Document ID: 900503622

Bushnell MEWIE GRANDE United States 87532268 2017 5612941 11/20/2018
Holdings. Inc. of America

Bushnell THE BLIND WITHOUT A United States 87532780 7/18/2017 5504685 6/26/2018
Holdings, Inc. BLIND SPOT of America

Bushuell MUGSHOT United States 87541870 7/25/2017 5504712 6/26/2018
Holdings, Inc. of America

Bushnell Inc. WHITETAIL CLASSIC United States 87415989 4/18/2017 5536711 8/7/2018

of America

Bushnell Inc. DEPLOY United States 87325991 2/6/2017 5551612 8/28/2018
of America

Bushnell Inc. NITRO United States 87979287 2/772017 5658026 01/15/19
of America

Bushnell Inc. FORGE United States 87979060 2/7/2017 5639868 12/25/18
of America

Bushnell Inc. NEVER MISS United States 17979386 5/18:2017

of America

C Preme Limited | RASKULLZ (Stylized) United States 88191337 11/13/2018
LLC of America
C Preme Limited | KRASH! and Design United States 88189970 11/12/2018
Lic of America
C Preme Limited | KRASH United States 87825535 3/8/2018
LLC of America

(138978191}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0720



Document ID: 900503622

C Preme Limited United States 87825530
LLC of America
CamelBak BROOK United States 87977135 9/13/2016 5460852 5/1/2018
Products, LLC of America
Northstar IMMY STYKS United States 86779429 10/6/2015 4982749 6/21/2016
Outdoors of America
LLC
Northstar AIRSURF United States 7374294 3/16/2017 5444722 4/10/18
Qutdoors of America
LIL.C
Northstar CLICK ‘N GO United States 7560068 8/8/2017
Outdoors of America
LLC
Northstar CLICK ‘N GO United States 87978886 8/8/2017
Outdoors of America
LLC
Northstar JIMMY STYKS (stylized) United States 85464026 11/3/2011 4766682 7/7/2015
Outdoors of America
LLC
Northstar IMMY STYKS and DESIGN United States 87416001 4/18/2017
Qutdoors of America
LLC
Northstar JIMMY STYKS and DESIGN United States 87977114 A/18/2017 5460849 5/1/2018
Outdoors of America
LLC
Logan Outdoor EVEREST United States 88181508 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America
Logan Outdoor EXPLORER United States 88181490 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America
{138975191)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0721



Document ID: 900503622

Logan Outdoor PRO 60X United States 88181495

Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor PRO 90X United States 88181496 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor RAINIER United States 88181506 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor SLIDE AND GRILL United States 88181717 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor SMART SMOKE United States 88181715 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor TAHOE United States 88181499 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Logan Outdoor YUKON United States 88181504 11/5/2018
Products, LLC of America

Vista Qutdoor CLEAN-22 United States 88163962 10/22/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor FORCE ON FORCE and Design United States 88178184 11/1/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor GOLD DOT G3 United States 88185247 11/7/2018
Operations LLC of America

Vista Outdoor GUN MEDIC United States 88200714 11/20/2018

Operations LLC

of America

{138975191)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0722



Document ID: 900503622

STINGRAY United States 37524965

of America

Vista Qutdoor
Operations LLC

Vista Outdoor BIOBIRD United States 87524944 71212017 5552095 8/28/2018
Operations LLC of America

Bushuell DOUBLE BULL and Design United States 88064378 08/03/18 5686234 2/26/19
Holdings, Inc. of America

Bushnell DOGG NET SERIES and Design United States 87944813 06/01/18

Holdings. Inc. of America

Vista Outdoor 87919401 05/14/18

Operations LLC

FEDERAL and Shockwave Design | United States
of America

Vista Outdoor FEDERAL PREMIUM and United States 87919467 05/14/18

Operations LLC

Shockwave Design

of America

Vista Outdoor Design Only - L-shaped United States 87945268 06/01/18
Operations LLC | Button Design of America
Vista Qutdoor Design Only - United States 88048717 07/23/18
Operations LLC | Trident Design of America
Vista Outdoor SPEER (Design) United States 88006339 B6/19/18
Operations LLC of America

(138978191}

RECORDED: 07/16/2019

REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK




